United Way of Cumberland County 222 Maiden Lane Fayetteville, NC 28301 Tel: (910) 483-1179 www.unitedway-cc.org



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 15, 2017

**CONTACT:** Lindsay Nunn, Resource Development Director

(910) 483-1179 ext. 228

lindsaynunn@unitedway-cc.org

## Governor's Service Award Nomination Forms Available for Cumberland County

The Governor's Volunteer Service Award recognizes individuals, groups and businesses that have shown a significant commitment to volunteerism in their community. The categories for types of nomination are senior, youth, faith-based group, family, group, business, etc. Areas of service include environmental, animal, disaster, youth, preservation, etc.

United Way of Cumberland County serves as the Cumberland County Award Coordinator. We invite you to submit a nomination in honor of a worthy individual or group that has been dedicated to volunteering in Cumberland County. United Way will select the top 10 volunteer nominations to recommend to the NC Commission on Volunteerism. The Commission will review nominations throughout the state and notify United Way of Cumberland County of awards given to individuals, groups or businesses in Cumberland County.

For further information, tips on effective nomination and to download the Nomination Form, please visit <a href="https://www.nc.gov/agencies/volunteer/volunteer-awards">https://www.nc.gov/agencies/volunteer/volunteer-awards</a>. All completed packets must be turned in by Tuesday, January 16<sup>th</sup> by 5 pm.

For each packet, please submit the following:

- Original and 8 three-hole punched, paper-clipped copies of nomination form
- Mail or hand-deliver completed packet to:

United Way of Cumberland County 222 Maiden Lane Fayetteville, NC 28301

## **About United Way of Cumberland County**

The mission of United Way of Cumberland County is to improve the quality of lives in Cumberland County by addressing critical human needs. At United Way, we recognize that lasting changes are achieved by addressing the underlying causes of problems. United Way partners with local nonprofit agencies to improve lives in Cumberland County.